## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF MENDOTA REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT**, on July 9, 2024 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, the City Council of the City of Mendota will hold a public hearing at a regular meeting at Mendota City Hall, City Council Chambers, 643 Quince Street, Mendota, CA 93640 to conduct the following business:

1. A public hearing to consider the adoption of <u>Ordinance No. 24-03</u>, <u>amending Chapter 2.04</u> of <u>Title 2 of the Mendota Municipal Code relating to the time of regular City Council meetings</u>, initiated by the City of Mendota.

All interested persons are invited to appear at the time and place specified above to give testimony regarding the proposed actions listed above. Written comments may be forwarded to the City of Mendota, office of the City Clerk, at 643 Quince Street, Mendota, CA 93640. Requests for information may be directed to the City Clerk Celeste Cabrera-Garcia at (559) 655-3291.

If you challenge the above matter(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the Public Hearing, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council of the City of Mendota at, or prior to, the Public Hearing, or any comments received during the public review period of the associated entitlements.